TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Packers Engineering and Equipment, LLC		111/22/2006 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koch Supplies, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Emerson Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	St, Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2202555	PACKERS KROMER
Registration Number:	2252385	ZERO GRAVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900090260

Fax Number: (314)345-6060

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-345-6000

Email: llilburn@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Lilburn

Address Line 1: 720 Olive Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 706584.317/318

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0731

OP \$65.00 220255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Lilburn	
Signature:	/Lisa Lilburn/	
Date:	10/26/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Koch#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0732





Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MISSOURI ENTITY SURVIVING Corrected As Of December 8, 2006

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following entities: PACKERS ENGINEERING AND EQUIPMENT, LLC - LC0060851 INTO:

KOCH SUPPLIES, LLC - LC0045143

Organized and existing under laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREOF, I, ROBIN CARNAHAN, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of Merger, certifying that the merger of the aforenamed entities is effected, with

KOCH SUPPLIES, LLC - LC0045143

as the surviving entity.

The name subsequently changed to:

Bunzl Processor Distribution, LLC

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 22nd day of November, 2006.

Effective Date: January 1, 2007



SOS #30 (01-2005)

RECORDED: 10/26/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0733